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Docket TG-190976 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 8, 2020, I served the attached Response to Motion to Strike and 

accompanying Declaration of Capt. Michael Moore via email to the following: 

Utilities & Transportation Commission 
 
Sally Brown  
Harry Fukano 
Assistant Attorneys General  
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
(360) 664-1193 
(360) 664-1225 
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov  
 
Judge Rayne Pearson 
Judge Michael Howard 
Administrative Law Judges  
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98524-7250 
(360) 664-1136 
(360) 664-1139 
rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 
michael.howard@utc.wa.gov 

 

Puget Sound Pilots 
 
David W. Wiley  
Blair I. Fassburg  
Williams Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
Two Union Square, 601 Union Street, Suite 
4100  
Seattle, WA 98101 -2380 
dwiley@williamskastner.com  
bfassburg@williamskastner.com  
 

Pacific Yacht Management 
 
Monique Webber 
Pacific Yacht Management  
2284 W. Commodore Way Suite 120 
Seattle, Washington 98199 
(206) 849-7676 
monique@pacificyachtmanagement.com 

 

 

Signed at Seattle, Washington this 8th day of July, 2020. 
s/Matt Garcia 
Matt Garcia  
Legal Practice Assistant 
Foster Garvey PC 
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Email: matt.garcia@foster.com  

 
 
 

 
 

 

 


